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KACHIN THEOLOGICAL COLLEGE & SEMINARY 

2024-2025 Academic Year 
School Calendar 

 

DATE DAY FIRST SEMESTER 

January 31, 2024 Wednesday Application Deadline 

March 20 Wednesday Entrance Exam for New Applicants (2024-2025) 

April 22–10 May Monday/Friday Summer Intensive Classes 

April 30 Tuesday M.Th Application Deadline 

May 15 Wednesday Arrival of all regular students (Meal will be provided) 

May 16 Thursday Opening worship service for New Academic year 

May 16-17 Thursday/Friday Devotion, Orientation, Interview, Registration and Spiritual 

formation  

May 18 Saturday Spiritual Renewal Day 

May 20 Monday  Begin Regular Classes  

May 27 – 19 July  Monday/ Saturday ECCD Diploma Module 1 

June 6 Thursday KTCS Day 

June 8 Saturday Begin MACS Classes, 2nd  Sem 

June 29 Saturday Campus Cleaning Day/Planting Day 

July 19 Friday Martyr’s day (Holiday)  

July 20 Saturday Supplementary Exam 

July 29 Monday KTCS Holiday     

Aug 24-25 Sat/ Sunday Reading Period 

Aug 26 – 3 Sept Monday/ Tuesday First Semester Exam 

August 31 Saturday Application Deadline for M.Th 

Sept 4-6 Wednesday/ Friday Exam Paper Grading Day 

Sept 4 – 4 Oct  Wednesday/ Sunday First Semester Break 

Aug 5-27 Sept Monday/ Saturday ECCD Diploma Module 2 

July 30 Tuesday Application Deadline for D.Min 

August 23 Friday  Entrance Exam for D.Min 

Aug 26 - 18 Oct Monday/Friday D.Min Class    1st Sem 

August 15 Thursday Application deadline for M.Min and B.Min 

Augus 30 Friday Entrance Examination for M. Min New Applicants 

Sept 1 Sunday Arrival of M.Min, B. Min Students 

Sept 2 – 27 Sept Monday/ Friday M.Min, B. Min Module Class 

Sept 28 Saturday Entrance Examination for MACS New Applicants 
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  SECOND SEMESTER 

Oct 5 Saturday Arrival of students (Meal will be provided) 

Oct 5 Saturday Begin MACS Classes (Orientation, Registration) 1st Sem 

Oct 7 Monday Resume All Regular Classes  

Oct 24-26 Thurs-Saturday KTCS Book Sale 

Oct 26 Saturday Supplementary Exam 

Nov 15-17 Friday/ Sunday KTCS Festival (Sports Day, Thanksgiving, Music show) 

Nov 22 Friday Submission of First Draft (Thesis/ Major Paper) 

Dec 2  Monday KTCS Christmas 

Dec 3 – Jan 3 Tuesday/Friday Gospel Campaign/Christmas Holiday 

Dec 14 Saturday Korean Language Studies Entrance Exam 

Jan 6 Monday Korean Language Studies Class Begins 

Jan 4 Saturday Arrival of students (Meal will be provided) 

Jan 4 Saturday Holiday (Independent Day) 

Jan 6 Monday Resume All Regular Classes  

Jan 10  Friday Holiday (Kachin State Day)  

Jan 25 Saturday Supplementary Exam 

Feb 2 Sunday Arrival of B. Min, M.Min Students 

Feb 3 – Feb 28 Monday/ Friday B. Min, M.Min Module Class 

Feb 12 Wednesday Holiday (Union Day) 

Feb 14 Friday  Submission: Thesis, Major paper Typed & Bound and 

Proposals for Next Academic Year 

Feb 24– 25 Monday/ Tuesday Reading Period 

Feb 26 – 7 March  Wednesday/ Friday Second Semester Exam 

March 7   Friday Pronounce the Result of Graduating Students  

March 7-8 Friday/Saturday TOT for Summer Field Work 

March 10 Monday Photo Day 

March 11 Tuesday Seniors’ Day 

March 12 Wednesday ECCD Graduation 

March 13 Thursday Rehearsal for Commencement 

March 15 Saturday The 74th KTCS commencement 

March 16 Sunday Consecration Service 

March 17 Monday End of Academic Year 

March 19 Wednesday Entrance Exam for New Applicants (2025-2026) 

 


